
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Stanford 273  274  277       824  -28 
4  3  2   San Jose State 283  285  278       846  -6 
7  T4  3   UCLA 290  280  281       851  -1 

T5  2  4   Oregon 288  279  286       853  +1 
T2  T6  5   Southern California 282  289  284       855  +3 
T2  T4  T6   Arizona State 282  288  288       858  +6 
16  9  T6   Texas 303  277  278       858  +6 
T5  T6  8   Oregon State 288  283  295       866  +14 
10  8  9   California 294  280  295       869  +17 
9  10  10   Washington 292  293  294       879  +27 

T13  T13  11   Iowa State 299  296  291       886  +34 
17  12  12   Stanford 304  290  294       888  +36 

T11  11  13   Georgia  296  293  302       891  +39 
T13  16  14   Washington State 299  300  294       893  +41 
T11  T13  15   Pepperdine 296  299  299       894  +42 
15  T13  16   Colorado 302  293  300       895  +43 
8  17  17   Northwestern 291  309  296       896  +44 

18  18  18   UC Davis 311  308  310       929  +77 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Rose Zhang  Stanford  65   65  67       197  -16   
2 2   Sara Kouskova  Texas  68   67  66       201  -12   

T8 3   Natasha Andrea Oon  San Jose State  69   70  66       205  -8   
T4 4   Tze-Han Lin  Oregon  73   65  70       208  -5   
T11 T5   Caroline Sturdza  Stanford  71   69  69       209  -4   
T4 T5   Calynne Rosholt  Arizona State  69   69  71       209  -4   
T11 T7   Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine  70   70  70       210  -3   
T4 T7   Aline Krauter  Stanford  68   70  72       210  -3   
T18 T7   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  71   71  68       210  -3   
T8 T10   Katherine Muzi  Southern California  70   69  72       211  -2   
T15 T10   Alexandra Forsterling  Arizona State  71   70  70       211  -2   
T8 T10   Rachel Heck  Stanford  69   70  72       211  -2   
T4 T10   Ellie Gower  Colorado  69   69  73       211  -2   
T11 T10   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  70   70  71       211  -2   
T32 T15   Emma Spitz  UCLA  75   70  67       212  -1   
T18 T15   Cindy Kou  Southern California  68   74  70       212  -1   
T21 T15   Zoe Campos  UCLA  75   68  69       212  -1   
T21 18   Brooke Seay  Stanford  74   69  70       213  E   
T32 T19   Angelina Ye  Stanford  73   72  69       214  +1   
T21 T19   Eun Soo Jeon  California  71   72  71       214  +1   
T15 T19   Ellie Slama  Oregon State  70   71  73       214  +1   
T21 T19   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  70   73  71       214  +1   
T15 T19   Kelsey Webster  Oregon State  71   70  73       214  +1   
T18 T24   Camille Boyd  Washington  75   67  73       215  +2   
T32 T24   Jiye Ham  Washington State  70   75  70       215  +2   
T21 T26   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia  74   69  74       217  +4   
T32 T26   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  72   73  72       217  +4   
T29 T26   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  75   69  73       217  +4   
T46 T26   Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen  Oregon  75   72  70       217  +4   
T29 T30   Liyana Durisic  Iowa State  71   73  74       218  +5   
T32 T30   Ty Akabane  UCLA  72   73  73       218  +5   
T32 T30   Alessandra Fanali  Arizona State  70   75  73       218  +5   
T44 T30   Stefanie Deng  Washington  72   74  72       218  +5   
3 T30   Alessia Nobilio  UCLA  68   69  81       218  +5   

T32 T30   Bentley Cotton  Texas  77   68  73       218  +5   
T21 T36   Mika Jin  California  75   68  76       219  +6   
T21 T36   Hsin-Yu Lu  Oregon  72   71  76       219  +6   
T32 T36   Lauryn Nguyen  Northwestern  74   71  74       219  +6   
T51 T36   Sophie Guo  Texas  79   69  71       219  +6   
T54 T36   Briana Chacon  Oregon  74   75  70       219  +6   
T11 T41   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  69   71  80       220  +7   
T46 T41   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  75   72  73       220  +7   
T44 T41   Ashley Menne  Arizona State  72   74  74       220  +7   
T32 T41   Jennifer Cai  Northwestern  72   73  75       220  +7   

T46 T41   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  74   73  73       220  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T63 T41   Bohyun Park  Texas  79   73  68       220  +7   
T32 T41   Jamie Hsieh  Washington  70   75  75       220  +7   
T56 T41   Warda Rawof  Iowa State  75   75  70       220  +7   
T29 T41   Abigail Leighton  UC Davis  73   71  76       220  +7   
T56 T50   Madelyn Gamble  Washington State  73   77  71       221  +8   
T32 T50   Danique Stokmans  Oregon State  72   73  76       221  +8   
T56 T50   Elena Arias Quiros  California  74   76  71       221  +8   
T51 T50   Taglao Jeeravivitaporn  Iowa State  76   72  73       221  +8   
T21 54   Jasmine Lew  California  74   69  79       222  +9   
T46 T55   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia  74   73  76       223  +10   
T32 T55   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  73   72  78       223  +10   
T46 57   Kristine Tran  California  76   71  77       224  +11   
T54 58   Rebecca Becht  Stanford  77   72  76       225  +12   
T51 T59   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  72   76  78       226  +13   
T70 T59   Michaela Morard  Southern California  79   76  71       226  +13   
T67 T59   Simar Singh  UCLA  77   77  72       226  +13   
T63 T59   Kennedy Knox  Washington  75   77  74       226  +13   
T61 T63   Naomi Danner  UC Davis  76   75  76       227  +14   
66 T63   Ruby Chou  Iowa State  77   76  74       227  +14   

T63 T63   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  75   77  75       227  +14   
T67 T66   Darcy Habgood  Washington State  76   78  75       229  +16   
T61 T66   Caterina Don  Georgia  74   77  78       229  +16   
T73 T68   Malak Bouraeda  Colorado  80   76  74       230  +17   
T70 T68   Hailey Schalk  Colorado  75   80  75       230  +17   
T56 T68   Amanda Linner  Arizona State  73   77  80       230  +17   
T76 T71   Charley Jacobs  Iowa State  78   79  74       231  +18   
T56 T71   Amy Chu  Washington State  80   70  81       231  +18   
T76 T71   Caroline Craig  Georgia  83   74  74       231  +18   
T70 T71   Milla Sagel  Pepperdine  79   76  76       231  +18   
T67 T75   Natalie Vo  Colorado  78   76  78       232  +19   
T76 T75   Calista Reyes  Stanford  81   76  75       232  +19   
T80 77   Brittany Kwon  Washington  80   78  75       233  +20   
T73 78   Christine Wang  Southern California  74   82  78       234  +21   
T73 T79   Lauren Gooding  Colorado  84   72  80       236  +23   
T76 T79   Yu Wen Lu  Stanford  79   78  79       236  +23   
T80 81   Tiffany Cao  Texas  79   79  79       237  +24   
82 82   Issy Taylor  Oregon State  80   80  79       239  +26   

T83 T83   Emily Cadwell  Washington State  82   80  78       240  +27   
T83 T83   Marina Mata  UC Davis  81   81  78       240  +27   
T83 85   Elle Rastvortseva  UC Davis  81   81  81       243  +30   
86 86   Linette Jun  UC Davis  84   83  80       247  +34   
87 87   Sifan He  Pepperdine  88   85  81       254  +41   

88 88   Irene Kim  Northwestern  83   92  83       258  +45 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

89 -    Jieni Li  Northwestern  73  D  75       -     -      
90 -    Jenny Bae  Georgia  74  D  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Stanford 273 274 277 824

1 Rose Zhang (1) 65 65 67 197

T5 Caroline Sturdza (5) 71 69 69 209

T7 Aline Krauter (2) 68 70 72 210

T10 Rachel Heck (3) 69 70 72 211

T19 Angelina Ye (4) 73 72 69 214

2 San Jose State 283 285 278 846

3 Natasha Andrea Oon (2) 69 70 66 205

T7 Kajsa Arwefjall (3) 71 71 68 210

T19 Antonia Malate (1) 70 73 71 214

T41 Louisa Carlbom (5) 75 72 73 220

T55 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (4) 73 72 78 223

3 UCLA 290 280 281 851

T15 Emma Spitz (3) 75 70 67 212

T15 Zoe Campos (5) 75 68 69 212

T30 Alessia Nobilio (1) 68 69 81 218

T30 Ty Akabane (2) 72 73 73 218

T59 Simar Singh (4) 77 77 72 226

4 Oregon 288 279 286 853

4 Tze-Han Lin (2) 73 65 70 208

T26 Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen (4) 75 72 70 217

T36 Hsin-Yu Lu (3) 72 71 76 219

T36 Briana Chacon (5) 74 75 70 219

T41 Ching-Tzu Chen (1) 69 71 80 220

5 Southern California 282 289 284 855

T10 Brianna Navarrosa (2) 70 70 71 211

T10 Katherine Muzi (3) 70 69 72 211

T15 Cindy Kou (1) 68 74 70 212

T59 Michaela Morard (4) 79 76 71 226

78 Christine Wang (5) 74 82 78 234

T6 Arizona State 282 288 288 858

T5 Calynne Rosholt (1) 69 69 71 209

T10 Alexandra Forsterling (2) 71 70 70 211

T30 Alessandra Fanali (5) 70 75 73 218

T41 Ashley Menne (4) 72 74 74 220

T68 Amanda Linner (3) 73 77 80 230

T6 Texas 303 277 278 858

2 Sara Kouskova (3) 68 67 66 201

T30 Bentley Cotton (2) 77 68 73 218

T36 Sophie Guo (4) 79 69 71 219

T41 Bohyun Park (1) 79 73 68 220

81 Tiffany Cao (5) 79 79 79 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Oregon State 288 283 295 866

T19 Ellie Slama (1) 70 71 73 214

T19 Kelsey Webster (2) 71 70 73 214

T26 Chayse Gomez (4) 75 69 73 217

T50 Danique Stokmans (3) 72 73 76 221

82 Issy Taylor (5) 80 80 79 239

9 California 294 280 295 869

T19 Eun Soo Jeon (5) 71 72 71 214

T36 Mika Jin (1) 75 68 76 219

T50 Elena Arias Quiros (3) 74 76 71 221

54 Jasmine Lew (2) 74 69 79 222

57 Kristine Tran (4) 76 71 77 224

10 Washington 292 293 294 879

T24 Camille Boyd (1) 75 67 73 215

T30 Stefanie Deng (3) 72 74 72 218

T41 Jamie Hsieh (4) 70 75 75 220

T59 Kennedy Knox (2) 75 77 74 226

77 Brittany Kwon (5) 80 78 75 233

11 Iowa State 299 296 291 886

T30 Liyana Durisic (3) 71 73 74 218

T41 Warda Rawof (2) 75 75 70 220

T50 Taglao Jeeravivitaporn (1) 76 72 73 221

T63 Ruby Chou (5) 77 76 74 227

T71 Charley Jacobs (4) 78 79 74 231

12 Stanford 304 290 294 888

18 Brooke Seay (1) 74 69 70 213

T41 Sadie Englemann (2) 74 73 73 220

58 Rebecca Becht (4) 77 72 76 225

T75 Calista Reyes (3) 81 76 75 232

T79 Yu Wen Lu (5) 79 78 79 236

13 Georgia 296 293 302 891

T26 Isabella Holpfer (1) 74 69 74 217

T55 Jo Hua Hung (2) 74 73 76 223

T66 Caterina Don (4) 74 77 78 229

T71 Caroline Craig (3) 83 74 74 231

90 Jenny Bae (5) 74 0 0 74

14 Washington State 299 300 294 893

T24 Jiye Ham (4) 70 75 70 215

T50 Madelyn Gamble (2) 73 77 71 221

T66 Darcy Habgood (3) 76 78 75 229

T71 Amy Chu (1) 80 70 81 231

T83 Emily Cadwell (5) 82 80 78 240

15 Pepperdine 296 299 299 894

T7 Lauren Gomez (1) 70 70 70 210

T59 Lion Higo (3) 72 76 78 226

T63 Kaleiya Romero (4) 75 77 75 227

T71 Milla Sagel (2) 79 76 76 231

87 Sifan He (5) 88 85 81 254

16 Colorado 302 293 300 895

T10 Ellie Gower (3) 69 69 73 211

T68 Malak Bouraeda (4) 80 76 74 230

T68 Hailey Schalk (5) 75 80 75 230

T75 Natalie Vo (2) 78 76 78 232

T79 Lauren Gooding (1) 84 72 80 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Northwestern 291 309 296 896

T26 Kelly Sim (1) 72 73 72 217

T36 Lauryn Nguyen (3) 74 71 74 219

T41 Jennifer Cai (2) 72 73 75 220

88 Irene Kim (5) 83 92 83 258

89 Jieni Li (4) 73 0 75 148

18 UC Davis 311 308 310 929

T41 Abigail Leighton (2) 73 71 76 220

T63 Naomi Danner (1) 76 75 76 227

T83 Marina Mata (4) 81 81 78 240

85 Elle Rastvortseva (5) 81 81 81 243

86 Linette Jun (3) 84 83 80 247
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Stanford 273 274 277 824 -28
2  San Jose State 283 285 278 846 -6
3  UCLA 290 280 281 851 -1
4  Oregon 288 279 286 853 +1
5  Southern California 282 289 284 855 +3

T6  Arizona State 282 288 288 858 +6
T6  Texas 303 277 278 858 +6
8  Oregon State 288 283 295 866 +14
9  California 294 280 295 869 +17
10  Washington 292 293 294 879 +27
11  Iowa State 299 296 291 886 +34
12  Stanford 304 290 294 888 +36
13  Georgia  296 293 302 891 +39
14  Washington State 299 300 294 893 +41
15  Pepperdine 296 299 299 894 +42
16  Colorado 302 293 300 895 +43
17  Northwestern 291 309 296 896 +44
18  UC Davis 311 308 310 929 +77

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Rose Zhang  Stanford 65  65  67  197  -16 
2    Sara Kouskova  Texas 68  67  66  201  -12 
3    Natasha Andrea Oon  San Jose State 69  70  66  205  -8 
4    Tze-Han Lin  Oregon 73  65  70  208  -5 
T5    Calynne Rosholt  Arizona State 69  69  71  209  -4 
T5    Caroline Sturdza  Stanford 71  69  69  209  -4 
T7    Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State 71  71  68  210  -3 
T7    Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine 70  70  70  210  -3 
T7    Aline Krauter  Stanford 68  70  72  210  -3 
T10    Alexandra Forsterling  Arizona State 71  70  70  211  -2 
T10    Ellie Gower  Colorado 69  69  73  211  -2 
T10    Rachel Heck  Stanford 69  70  72  211  -2 
T10    Katherine Muzi  Southern California 70  69  72  211  -2 
T10    Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California 70  70  71  211  -2 
T15    Zoe Campos  UCLA 75  68  69  212  -1 
T15    Cindy Kou  Southern California 68  74  70  212  -1 
T15    Emma Spitz  UCLA 75  70  67  212  -1 
18    Brooke Seay  Stanford(B) 74  69  70  213  E 
T19    Eun Soo Jeon  California 71  72  71  214  +1 
T19    Antonia Malate  San Jose State 70  73  71  214  +1 
T19    Ellie Slama  Oregon State 70  71  73  214  +1 
T19    Kelsey Webster  Oregon State 71  70  73  214  +1 
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Zhang Stanford 2.67 -5 
A. Krauter Stanford 2.80 -3 
T. Lin Oregon 2.80 -3 
N. Oon San Jose 2.87 -2 
C. Sturdza Stanford 2.87 -2 
K. Tran Cal 2.87 -2 
E. Spitz UCLA 2.87 -2 
Z. Campos UCLA 2.93 -1 
C. Rosholt Arizona St 2.93 -1 
R. Heck Stanford 2.93 -1 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 2.93 -1 
K. Webster Oregon St. 2.93 -1 
L. Durisic Iowa State 2.93 -1 
B. Navarrosa USC 2.93 -1 
S. Kouskova Texas 2.93 -1 
C. Boyd Wash 2.93 -1 
S. Nielsen Oregon 3.00 E 
K. Muzi USC 3.00 E 
M. Jin Cal 3.00 E 
E. Jeon Cal 3.00 E 
A. Nobilio UCLA 3.00 E 
E. Gower Colorado 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Kouskova Texas 3.78 -6 
L. Gomez Pepperdine 3.93 -2 
R. Zhang Stanford 3.93 -2 
K. Sim N'western 3.96 -1 
N. Oon San Jose 4.00 E 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.00 E 
A. Forsterling Arizona St 4.00 E 
E. Gower Colorado 4.00 E 
B. Seay Stanford 4.00 E 
J. Ham Wash. St. 4.00 E 
Z. Campos UCLA 4.04 +1 
A. Krauter Stanford 4.04 +1 
C. Sturdza Stanford 4.07 +2 
C. Rosholt Arizona St 4.07 +2 
A. Leighton UC Davis 4.07 +2 
K. Muzi USC 4.07 +2 
T. Lin Oregon 4.07 +2 
E. Slama Oregon St. 4.11 +3 
C. Kou USC 4.11 +3 
S. Guo Texas 4.15 +4 
S. Englemann Stanford 4.15 +4 
A. Malate San Jose 4.15 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Zhang Stanford 4.25 -9 
I. Holpfer Georgia 4.42 -7 
M. Gamble Wash. St. 4.42 -7 
B. Navarrosa USC 4.42 -7 
C. Kou USC 4.50 -6 
N. Oon San Jose 4.50 -6 
A. Menne Arizona St 4.50 -6 
T. Akabane UCLA 4.50 -6 
J. Hung Georgia 4.58 -5 
C. Rosholt Arizona St 4.58 -5 
M. Bouraeda Colorado 4.58 -5 
J. Lew Cal 4.58 -5 
R. Heck Stanford 4.58 -5 
A. Ye Stanford 4.58 -5 
A. Forsterling Arizona St 4.58 -5 
A. Malate San Jose 4.58 -5 
H. Lu Oregon 4.58 -5 
S. Kouskova Texas 4.58 -5 
B. Chacon Oregon 4.67 -4 
T. Lin Oregon 4.67 -4 
L. Durisic Iowa State 4.67 -4 
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
L. Durisic Iowa State 1
E. Spitz UCLA 1
T. Akabane UCLA 1
R. Heck Stanford 1
L. Gooding Colorado 1
L. Higo Pepperdine 1
L. Jun UC Davis 1
B. Navarrosa USC 1
C. Boyd Wash 1
B. Park Texas 1
L. Gomez Pepperdine 1
M. Sagel Pepperdine 1

Birdies 
R. Zhang Stanford 18
S. Kouskova Texas 17
N. Oon San Jose 16
Z. Campos UCLA 15
T. Lin Oregon 13
K. Muzi USC 13
A. Forsterling Arizona St 12
C. Gomez Oregon St. 12
B. Navarrosa USC 12
C. Sturdza Stanford 12
L. Nguyen N'western 11
M. Morard USC 11
C. Kou USC 11
S. Deng Wash 11
I. Holpfer Georgia 11
K. Arwefjall San Jose 11
J. Ham Wash. St. 11
S. Nielsen Oregon 11
B. Chacon Oregon 10
A. Fanali Arizona St 10
A. Krauter Stanford 10
K. Sim N'western 10

Pars 
L. Gomez Pepperdine 42
W. Rawof Iowa State 39
S. Guo Texas 39
E. Spitz UCLA 38
E. Gower Colorado 38
A. Krauter Stanford 38
C. Rosholt Arizona St 38
L. Higo Pepperdine 37
L. Carlbom San Jose 37
E. Slama Oregon St. 37
S. Englemann Stanford 37
K. Arwefjall San Jose 36
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 36
J. Cai N'western 36
C. Jacobs Iowa State 36
A. Leighton UC Davis 36
J. Hsieh Wash 35
A. Nobilio UCLA 35
E. Jeon Cal 35
A. Malate San Jose 35
R. Heck Stanford 35
A. Ye Stanford 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2021 Stanford Intercollegiate 74.48 90

2 2021 Stanford Intercollegiate 73.52 88

3 2021 Stanford Intercollegiate 73.96 89

 

Total Average Scores
2021 Stanford Intercollegiate 73.99 267

 

Stanford Golf Course: 2021 Stanford Intercollegiate
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 501     36 41 11 1   

2 4 423     8 58 20 3   

3 3 170     13 48 24 4   

4 3 150   1 4 60 22 1 1 

5 4 396     10 48 26 5   

6 4 390     8 37 33 10 1 

7 5 490     38 46 4 1   

8 3 152     8 68 13     

9 4 355     4 68 15 2   

10 4 383     12 42 30 5   

11 4 359     10 57 18 4   

12 5 477   1 38 38 11 1   

13 4 399     4 58 24 3   

14 3 171     4 61 21 3   

15 4 361   1 13 50 21 4   

16 5 503     8 54 24 3   

17 3 167     8 48 31 2   

18 4 422     2 52 31 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 390 +0.54 

18 4 422 +0.42 

10 4 383 +0.31 

17 3 167 +0.30 

13 4 399 +0.29 

5 4 396 +0.29 

14 3 171 +0.26 

16 5 503 +0.25 

4 3 150 +0.24 

3 3 170 +0.21 

2 4 423 +0.20 

11 4 359 +0.18 

9 4 355 +0.17 

15 4 361 +0.16 

8 3 152 +0.06 

1 5 501 -0.26 

12 5 477 -0.30 

7 5 490 -0.36 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 390 +0.53 

17 3 167 +0.39 

2 4 423 +0.38 

13 4 399 +0.36 

10 4 383 +0.32 

5 4 396 +0.32 

15 4 361 +0.30 

3 3 170 +0.26 

18 4 422 +0.24 

14 3 171 +0.22 

9 4 355 +0.19 

8 3 152 +0.13 

4 3 150 +0.09 

11 4 359 +0.07 

12 5 477 -0.03 

1 5 501 -0.07 

7 5 490 -0.11 

16 5 503 -0.11 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 390 +0.45 

10 4 383 +0.45 

13 4 399 +0.43 

2 4 423 +0.35 

9 4 355 +0.33 

17 3 167 +0.32 

18 4 422 +0.30 

4 3 150 +0.22 

5 4 396 +0.20 

14 3 171 +0.18 

15 4 361 +0.11 

3 3 170 +0.03 

11 4 359 -0.01 

8 3 152 -0.02 

16 5 503 -0.07 

1 5 501 -0.11 

12 5 477 -0.30 

7 5 490 -0.35 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 390 +0.54 

18 4 422 +0.42 

10 4 383 +0.31 

17 3 167 +0.30 

13 4 399 +0.29 

5 4 396 +0.29 

14 3 171 +0.26 

16 5 503 +0.25 

4 3 150 +0.24 

3 3 170 +0.21 

2 4 423 +0.20 

11 4 359 +0.18 

9 4 355 +0.17 

15 4 361 +0.16 

8 3 152 +0.06 

1 5 501 -0.26 

12 5 477 -0.30 

7 5 490 -0.36 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 501   1 83 139 42 2   

2 4 423     19 162 72 12 2 

3 3 170     32 167 59 9   

4 3 150   1 32 163 61 9 1 

5 4 396     30 146 80 10 1 

6 4 390     25 111 103 26 2 

7 5 490   3 99 139 20 6   

8 3 152     35 191 36 3 2 

9 4 355     28 169 53 15 2 

10 4 383     22 147 79 18 1 

11 4 359     43 165 54 5   

12 5 477   5 89 135 34 3 1 

13 4 399     14 152 92 9   

14 3 171     29 163 64 9 2 

15 4 361   1 38 154 60 12 2 

16 5 503   1 47 171 41 7   

17 3 167     22 148 83 13 1 

18 4 422     13 169 73 11 1 
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